
Southspring, Sidcup, Kent DA15 8EA 

05/05/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am & Communion. Leading: Steve Hiscox, Speaking: Alison 
Smith. Passage: Samuel 2. Sacrifice Leads to Blessing. 

06/05/24 Monday BH No Springlets or Whizz Kids. 

07/05/24 Tuesday Leadership Meeting 7:30pm.  

08/05/24 Wednesday 
Morning Prayer Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening Prayer on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Thy Kingdom Come Launch - Prayer for Salvation. 

09/05/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

12/05/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Angela Walton, Speaking: Jonathan Coates.  
Passage: Samuel 3. Thank God for Everything. 

12/05/24 Sunday Monthly Meeting for Men at Wilmington Community Church, 18:30 - 21:00. Includes a 
meal for £5. Flyers with more information are available.  

13/05/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm. 

14/05/24 Tuesday Soul Sisters Bowling at Bexleyheath Bowling Alley, cost £5 at 7pm. See Below... 

14/05/24 Tuesday Trustee Meeting 7.30pm. 

15/05/24 Wednesday 
Morning Prayer Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening Prayer on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Holy Spirit Come - Praying for 24 Hr Prayer Event and Pentecost Sunday. 

16/05/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

18/05/24 Saturday 
24hr Prayer & Worship hosted by AHCF starting at 9am to Sunday 9am. TAKING BACK 
OUR YOUTH! More details will be out soon. Help needed - ‘sign-up-sheet’ back of church. 

19/05/24 
Pentecost 
Sunday 

Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates. Speaking: Julie Stokes 
Preacher’s choice.  

20/05/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm. 

20/05/24 Monday Leadership Meeting 7:30pm. 

22/05/24 Wednesday 
Morning Prayer Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening Prayer on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Prayer & Bible Study - Joshua 3v5 The Lord will do Amazing Things! 

23/05/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

24/05/24 Friday N40s Meet at the Banana Garden Café at The Oval, Blackfen, 10:00am. 

26/05/24 Sunday Family Service 10:30am. Leading: Angela Walton, Speaking: Steve Hiscox. 

27/05/24 Monday BH No Springlets or Whizz Kids - School Half-term break. 

29/05/24 Wednesday No Meetings - School Half-term break. 

30/05/24 Thursday No Youth Drop-in - School Half-term break. 

02/06/24 Sunday Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am. Leading: Dot Hutchinson, Speaking: Bryan 
Renno. Passage: Samuel 4. God is our Helper. 

03/06/24 Monday  No Springlets or Whizz Kids - Extended break. 

05/06/24 Wednesday No Morning Meeting. Evening with James Price from iNet at the church from 7.30pm. 

06/06/24 Thursday No Youth Drop-in - Extended break. 

All details correct at time of publishing, but can be subject to change. 

 

 
 

Soul Sisters 10 Pin Bowling meet at 7:00pm 
on Tuesday 14th May at the bowling alley in 
Bexleyheath, DA6 7LS. The cost is £5:00, 
please give the money to Lesley on the day. 

Food & drink are available at the venue. If anyone needs  
a lift please let us know.  
 

For further information please contact. 
Lesley Coates on 07950 527 262 
or Pam Cooper on 07961 482 353 

 Christian Aid Week 
12th –18th  
May  

www.averyhill.church 


